

**Board of Public Works**

Louis L. Goldstein Treasury Building

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

410-260 7335

FAX 410-974-5240

**COMPLETE SUMMARY****ARCHIVE FILES**

Meeting Date: Wednesday, September 27, 1995

27-Sep-95

Page 1 of 17

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
Agenda: Department of General Services				
1-C	MSP	Harford	MacKenzie, O'Connor, Piper & Flynn Construction Corp.	Construction Contract - Construct State Police Barrack "D" and renovations to the existing detached Garage/Communications Building. Cost: \$1,877,800.
action: approved		discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2-C	DMIL	Washington	Callas Contractors, Inc.	Construction Contract - Hagerstown Armory - Additions and alterations. Cost: \$1,880,150.
action: approved		discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3-C	DLLR	Charles	Tech Contracting Co., Inc.	Construction Contract - Waldorf Work Force Development Center - Provide Design/build services for construction of two one story office buildings. Cost: \$2,296,500.
action: approved		discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4-M	HMH	Allegany	Voltage Technologies, Inc.	Maintenance Contract - Thomas B. Finan Center - Replace emergency generator. Cost: \$157,500.
action: approved		discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
5-M	DGS/ABG	Anne Arundel	Harrison & Palmer, Inc.	Maintenance Contract - Armory #9 - Upgrade electrical System. Cost: \$178,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
6-M	DLLR	Baltimore City	Synodinos & Associates, Inc.	Maintenance Contract - 1100 North Eutaw Street - Emergency electric generator and power System. Cost: \$118,530.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
7-M	DJJ	Prince George's	G. W. Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	Maintenance Contract - Cheltenham Youth Center - Renovation of fixtures and piping. Cost: \$195,000.
	action: withdrawn	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8-S-MOD	DGS	Statewide	Sprint Services	Contract Modification - Renewal - Telecommunications Relay Service - Term: 12/1/95-11/30/96. ( Final one year renewal option.) Estimate Renewal Amount: \$5,849,603.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
9-E	HMH	Anne Arundel	Maryland X-Ray Sales & Service/Acoma Medical Systems	Equipment Contract - Clifton T. Perkins Hospital Center - X-ray equipment. Cost: \$99,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10-GM	UMS/UMCP	Prince George's	N/A	General Miscellaneous - Transfer of funds - Cole Field House Seating and Academic Support Unit Work. Amount of Transfer: \$170,500.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
11-GM	UMS/CEES	Dorchester	N/A	General Miscellaneous - Transfer of funds - Electrical Distribution Upgrade. Amount of transfer: \$23,748.50.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
12-GM	BPW	Various	Various	General Miscellaneous -Cancellation of Various General Construction Loan authorizations. Total amount: \$18,316.07.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
13-GM	UMS/UMAB	Baltimore City	N/A	General Miscellaneous - Transfer of funds - Engineering services for equipment replacement/Ice Thermal Storage Addition - School of Dentistry. Amount of transfer: \$37,195
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
14-GM	UMS/COP	Baltimore	N/A	General Miscellaneous - Transfer of funds -Floor Replacement, Coppin Center. Amount of transfer: \$14,347.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
15-GM	UMS/MIEM	Baltimore City	American Personal Communications Systems (APC)	General Miscellaneous - Approval of a frequency relocation agreement.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
16-RP	UMS/UMCP	Prince George's	Litton Systems, Inc.	Property - Approval to purchase 6.62 acres (improved) and option on 11.5952 acres and 633 parking spaces. Total Cost (including option): \$5,130,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
17-RP	DNR	Allegany	Robert R. and Catherine M. Deremer	Property -Green Ridge State Forest - Approval to accept an Agreement of Sale on 350 acres for the use of DNR. Cost: \$240,450.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
18-RP	UMS/CEES	Calvert	Otis Carey, Sr.	Property - Approval to accept an Agreement of Sale on .07 acres for the use of UMS/CEES. Cost: \$75,500.
	action: withdrawn	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
19-RP	DNR	Washington	Estate of Hazel E. Resh	Property - South Mountain State Park - Approval to accept an Agreement of Sale on 6.617 acres for the use of the park. Cost: \$9,926.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
20-L	DOHR	Dorchester	Board of Education	Lease - Office - 1 year - Annual Rent: \$6,878.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
21-L	PS	Washington	Washington County	Lease - Office - 5 years - Annual Rent: \$21,018.40.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
22-L	DLLR	Baltimore City	Stanbalt Associates	Lease - Approval is requested for renovations to be made at 501 St. Paul Place. Cost: \$15,200.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
23-L	DLLR	Batlimore City	Milton Dubrov	Lease - Office - 2 years - Annual Rent: \$161,616.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
24-CGL	BPW	Montgomery	William H. Knott, Inc.	Grant - Rockland Arts Center Loan of 1991 - Renovating and equipping Rockland Arts Center. State Share: \$77,233.70.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
25-CGL	BPW	Kent	Harper & Sons, Inc.	Grant - Washington College Loan of 1990 - Construction of Daly Hall. State Share: \$946,500.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
26-CGL	BPW	Anne Arundel	Henry H. Lewis Contractors, Inc.	Grant - St. John's College Loan of 1993 - Renovation of college facilities. State Share: \$1,988,796.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
27-CGL	BPW	Harford	Various	Grant - Susquehanna and Tidewater Canal Loan of 1989 - Construction of working gates in the Outlet Lock. State Share: \$87,531.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
28-CGL	HMH	Anne Arundel	Chrysalis House	Grant - Chrysalis House Women's Recovery Center -
		-	Jones of Annapolis	
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
29-CGL	HMH	Charles	Charles County Nursing Home, Inc.	Grant - Charles County Nursing Home Adult Day Care Building Addition.
			Dickerson Construction, Inc.	
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
30-CGL	MHEC	Frederick	Frederick Community College	Grant - Construction of a Vehicle Shop/Storage Building
			Roy C. Kline Contractors, Inc.	
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
31-CGL	MHEC	Allegany	Allegany Community College	Grant - Humanities building renovation and expansion - Furniture and Equipment. State Share: \$23,075.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
32-CGL	BPW	Dorchester	N/A	Grant - Dorchester County - Historical Museum Loan of 1994 (James B. Richardson Foundation, Inc). Certification of matching funds. State Grant: \$300,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
33-CGL	BPW	Dorchester	Dorchester Service Associates	Grant - Dorchester County - Historical Museum Loan of 1994 (James B. Richardson Foundation, Inc) Renovate facility for Maritime Museum. State Share: \$70,647.44.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
34-GM	DNR	Charles	Sailor's Retreat, L. L. C.	General Miscellaneous - Request to rescind the approval of Item 29-RP on the August 9, 1995 Action Agenda. A Significant Material fact was not represented in the item.
HC	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
Agenda: Board of Public Works				
1	BPW/WET	Various	Various	Approval of various routine wetlands licenses
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2	DENV	Somerset	Somerset County Sanitary District	Grant - Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan of 1992 - Smith Island WWTP. State Grant: \$2,657.00.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
3	DENV	Somerset	Somerset County Sanitary District	Grant - Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Loan of 1994 - Princess Anne WWTP BNR. State Grant: \$15,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4	DENV	Various	Various	Grant - Reversions - Unneeded funds within the Capital Projects Program. Total amount of reversions: \$681,601.00.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
5	DENV	Baltimore	Albert and Dolores Catrino	Loan - Underground Storage Tank Upgrade and Replacement Fund - Upgrade storage tanks located in Baltimore. Amount of Loan: \$17,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
6	DENV	Anne Arundel	Eberle Enterprises	Loan - Underground Storage Tank Upgrade and Replacement Fund - Remove and replace underground storage tanks at a business located in Severn. State Loan: \$50,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
7	DNR/SEC	Anne Arundel	Brady, Miller & Sanderson (Sanderson)	Shore Erosion Control - Release of Lien - Full compliance with the terms of the agreement have been satisfied.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8	DNR/SEC	Queen Anne's	Babbony & Fritz	Shore Erosion Control - Release of Lien - Full compliance with the terms of the agreement have been satisfied.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
9	DNR/SEC	Calvert	Edwards & Wallace	Shore Erosion Control - Release of Lien - Full compliance with the terms of the agreement have been satisfied.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10	DNR/SEC	Calvert	M. C. Wallace	Shore Erosion Control - Release of Lien. Full compliance with the terms of the agreement have been satisfied.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
11	DNR/SEC	Queen Anne's	R. A. Earle	Shore Erosion Control - Release of Lien. Full compliance with the terms of the agreement have been satisfied.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
12	DNR/SEC	Queen Anne's	O'Roark, W.L./S.R. (Earle)	Shore Erosion Control - Release of Lien - Full compliance with the terms of the agreement have been satisfied.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
13	STADAUTH	Baltimore City	Town of Ocean City	Approval of the Ocean City Convention Center Construction, operation and Contribution Agreement and Lease. State Share: \$14,700,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	an agreement
14	DBM	Various	Various	Procurement Agency Activity Report - August, 1995.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
15	PS	Various	Various	Procurement Agency Activity Report - July, and August, 1995
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	



Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
16 SUP	BPW/PROC	Statewide	N/A	Procurement Advisory - Definition: Resident Business.
action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:		
Agenda: Department of Budget and Management				
1-S	DAAT	N/A	Group 1 Software	Service Contract - Acquire address-correction software and related services. Term: 10/1/95-9/3/98. Cost: \$67,646.( 3 years)
action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:		
2-S	LOTT	Baltimore City	Battelle Memorial Institute	Service Contract - Provide consulting services for the procurement of an on-line games computer system. Term: 9/28/95-12/28/96. Cost: \$233,200 (15 months)
action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:		
3-S	HMH	Statewide	National Center on Institutions and Alternatives, Inc.	Service Contract - Hospital diversion and Child placement services for adolescents aged 4 to 18. Term: 10/1/95-6/30/96, with 4 one-year renewals. Cost: \$700,000 (9 months)
action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:		
4-S	HMH	Various	Georgetown University	Service Contract - Provide Somatic Health Care services to the residential population in various counties. Term: 10/1/95-9/31/98 with two one-year renewal options. Cost: \$584,962 (3 years).
action: withdrawn	discussion: no	Doc. No.:		one bid received
5-S	HMH	Statewide	Vantage Place, Inc.	Service Contract - Residential Program. Term: 10/1/95-6/30/97. Cost: \$914,576 (21 months).
action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:		

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
6-S	HMH/DDA	Statewide	Developmental Service Group, Inc.	Service Contract - Day Augmentation for 23 clients. Term: 10/1/95-6/30/96. Cost: \$155,021 (9 months)
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
7-S	DOHR	Statewide	Decision Servcom, Inc. (DSI)	Service Contract - Provide on call, on-site/time-and-material/maintenance and repair service for all teleprocessing network equipment and stand alone electronic equipment. Term: 10/1/95-9/30/97 with option for one additional year. Cost: \$960,000 (2 years)
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
8-S	EDUC	Anne Arundel	Blind Industries and Services of Maryland	Service Contract - Provide commercial vending services for State offices in the Annapolis area. Term: 4/1/95-3/31/98 with two renewal options. Revenue: \$302,725 (3 years)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
9-S-MOD	HMH/DDA	Baltimore City	Kennedy Krieger Institute	Contract Modification - Provide funding for 13 individuals to receive residential services. Term: 10/1/95-6/30/96. Cost: \$664,547 ( 9 months)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10-S-MOD	HMH	Statewide	Orthodontic Review Board, Inc.	Contract Modification - Provide assistance in evaluating the orthodontic records of Medical Assistance eligible children to determine their eligibility for Medical Assistance Orthodontic Services. Term: Four month extension of existing contract ( 7/1/95-10/31/95) Cost: \$31,800 (4 months)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
11-S-MOD	DOHR/CSA	Statewide	Human Development Institute, Inc.	Contract Modification - Renewal - Refugee Employment Services. Term: 10/1/95-9/30/96 ( First of two unilateral options to renew). Cost: \$198,494 ( one year)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
12-S-MOD	DOHR/CSA	Statewide	-	Contract Modification - Add CINA cases for legal services as provided in existing contract. Term: 9/27/95-10/31/97.
		Statewide	Lee & Leahy L. L. C.	\$58,080.00
		Statewide	Edwina Downer, Esq.	\$52,599.00
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
13-S-MOD	BCCC	Baltimore City	Arthur Andersen, LLP	Contract Modification - Provide additional Auditing Services - Term: 2/27/95 - 12/31/95. Cost: \$29,700 (10 months)
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
14-S-MOD	BCCC	Baltimore City	Wallace's Bookstores, Inc.	Contract Modification - Renewal - Management & Operation of College Bookstore. Term: 10/1/95-12/95. Estimated Revenue: \$100,000. per year.
REV				
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
15-S-MOD	HMH	Statewide	Planned Parenthood of Maryland	Contract Modification - Renewal - Comprehensive Family Planning Services. Term: 10/15/95-10/14/96 - Second and final option to renew. Cost: \$560,124.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
16-S-MOD	HMH/DDA	Prince George's	ARC of Prince George's County	Contract Modification - Provide multiple community based services for the developmentally disabled, including Individual Support Services and Supported Employment. Term: 9/15/95-6/30/97. Cost: \$172,136.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
17-S-MOD	HMH/DDA	Baltimore	Shura, Inc.	Contract Modification - Residential services for two additional individuals. Term: 11/01/95-6/30/97. Cost: \$236,659. (20 months)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
18-S-MOD	DBED	Western Maryland	Small Business Development Center Western Region, Inc.	Contract Modification - Renewal - Operate a Small Business Development SubCenter. Term: 10/1/95-9/30/96 Cost: \$210,071 (1 year)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
19-GM	DOP	N/A	N/A	General Miscellaneous - Executive Pay Plan Adjustment. Public Safety - Warden. Proposed Salary: \$66,436.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
20-S	PS/PP	Statewide	Greenside Psychological Associates	Service Contract - Psychological Testing - Term: 9/14/95-9/13/98 - Cost: \$165,000 (3 years).
	action: withdrawn	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
Agenda: University System of Maryland				
1-C-MOD	UMS/UMAB	Baltimore City	Hencken & Gaines, Inc.	Contract Modification - Construction Manager for the 31 S. Green Street Project. Cost: \$498,213.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
2-C-MOD	UMS/UMAB	Baltimore City	Barton Malow Company	Contract Modification - UMBI Medical Biotechnology Center - Cost: \$212,330.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3-C-MOD	UMS/UMCP	Prince George's	McAlister-Schwartz Co.	Contract Modification - Fraternity/Sorority Row Renovation, Phase V. CREDIT: \$69,507.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
4-C-MOD	UMS/UMCP	Prince George's	John Vitale & Sons, Inc.	Contract Modification - North Campus Sanitary Sewer. Cost: \$57,463.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
5-C-MOD	UMS/SAL	Wicomico	Atlantic Builders Group, Inc.	Contract Modification No. 1 - Commons Dining Hall. Cost: \$275,809.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
6-S	UMS/BOW	Prince George's	ARAMARK	Service Contract -Full Housekeeping Services. Term: 10/1/95-6/30/98 with 2 one-year renewal options. Cost: \$3,510,327.14.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
Agenda: Morgan State University				
1-C	MORG	Baltimore City	Industrial Maintenance & Repair, Inc.	Construction Contract - Mechanical Cleaning of #1 Boiler - Central Heating Plant. Cost: \$18,500.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	Only one bid received

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
2-S	MORG	Baltimore City	Sun Microsystems, Inc.	Service Contract - Acquisition and installation of two Sun Workstation class computers. Cost: \$36,345.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3-S	MORG	Baltimore City	Career Communications Group, Inc.	Service Contract - Responsibility for staffing support and planning for local travel, tours and lunches for student to the Diversity Conference. Cost: \$15,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
Agenda: Department of Transportation				
1-C	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel	Columbia Construction Company, Inc.	Construction Contract - BWI Airport - Airport Rescue & Firefighting Facility. Cost: \$9,026,176.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2-C	DOT/MTA	Baltimore City	Harbor Construction, Inc.	Construction Contract - Asbestos Abatement & Renovations to Buildings 1 & 3 at Washington Boulevard Complex. Cost: \$4,158,145.45.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3-C	DOT/SHA	Frederick	Lee Foundation Company, Inc.	Construction Contract - Construction of Magnesium Chloride Sprinkler Systems in the Thurmont Shop and the Myersville Facility. Cost: \$62,000.
REV				
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	one bid received
4-C-MOD	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel	Kinsley Construction, Inc.	Contract Modification - BWI Airport - Terminal Observation Lounge. Cost: \$297,618.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
5-C-MOD	DOT/MTA	Baltimore City	J. F. Brinker & Sons, Inc.	Contract Modification - MARC - Extension of high level platforms at Camden Station. Cost: \$34,655.72.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
6-C-MOD	DOT/SHA	Various	Sanbower Builders, Inc.	Contract Modification - No. 1 - Repair of bulk salt storage building in District 7 - Petersville, Thurmont & Eldersburg. Cost: \$19,767.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
7-C-MOD	DOT/SHA	Various	Sanbower Builders, Inc.	Contract Modification -No. 1 - Repair of existing salt dome structures in District 7 - Route 97 (Red Lion) & Route 40 (Point of Rocks). Cost: \$22,238.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8-C-MOD	DOT/SHA	Various	Sanbower Builders, Inc.	Contract Modification - No. 1 - Repair of bulk salt storage buildings in District 7 - Frederick "A", Bridgeport & Myersville. Cost: \$29,812.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
9-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	North American Locating, Inc./Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson, P.A.- Joint Venture	A/E Contract - Subsurface Utility Designating & Locating Services. Cost: \$999,916.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10-AE	DOT/SHA	Statewide	STV, Inc./Phoenix Engineering, Inc. J.V.	A/E Contract - Design of bridges & Incidental Structures, State, County & Local Jurisdictions, on an on-going basis over a period of three years. Cost: \$749,999
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
11-E	DOT/MTA	N/A	American Bus Sales & Service, Inc.	Equipment Contract - Procurement of School Bus Type Vehicle. Cost: \$74,190.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
12-E	DOT/MTA	N/A	ABB Traction, Inc.	Equipment Contract -Central Light Rail Line - Procurement of 18 light rail passenger vehicles. Cost: \$53,745,777.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
13-E-MOD	DOT/MTA	Baltimore City	Scheidt & Bachmann GmbH	Contract Modification - No. 007,008 and 009. Central Light Rail Line & Baltimore Metro Section "C" Extension - Fare Collection Systems - Cost: \$1,242,392.24
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
14-RP	DOT/SHA	Baltimore	Peter G. Angelos & Georgia Angelos T/A PGA Partnership	Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located on the south side of West Road at former Penrod Lane, just south of the I-695 ramp, west of MD Route 45. Consideration: Non Land Exchange
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
15-RP	DOT/SHA	Howard	David C. Browne and Edward J. Warren	Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located on the south side of Interstate Route 95, just west of Hunt Club Road in the Elkridge area. Consideration. None.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
16-RP	DOT/SHA	Howard	Evergreen Valley Associated Ltd.	Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located on the west side of Hammond Parkway, just east of U. S. Route 29, south of Gorman Road.. Consideration. None.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	



Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
17-RP	DOT/SHA	Frederick	Frederick County	Property - Approval of a deed of conveyance to transfer Route 59. Consideration: \$1.00.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
18-RP	DOT/SHA	Kent	Kent County	Property - Approval of a deed of conveyance to transfer 3 segments of State Highway. Consideration: \$1.00.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
19-RP	DOT/SHA	Anne Arundel	Dimitri Sfakiyanudis	Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located on the north side of relocated Bestgate Road just west of Callahan Lane. Consideration: \$1,875.
	action: withdrawn	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
20-RP	DOT/SHA	Anne Arundel	Places, Inc.	Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located on the north side of relocated Bestgate Road just west of Callahan Lane. Consideration: \$1,875.
	action: withdrawn	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
21-RP	DOT/SHA	Anne Arundel	Theodore O. and Joanne Whitacre	Property - Approval to dispose of excess land located on the north side of MD Route 648, Baltimore-Annapolis Blvd., 1 mile east of Glen Burnie. Consideration: \$1,875.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
22-GM	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel	E-Z Roller, Inc.	General Miscellaneous - BWI Airport - Concession Contract - Self Service Baggage Cart Concession Service. Revenue: Per Agreement.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Items are subject to withdrawal without prior notice.

Item may be added after agendas are printed and distributed.

For additional information, contact me at the above listed number.